Liquor Control Victoria

GPO Box 4356, Melbourne VIC 3001
1300 182 457
Liquor.vic.gov.au

Victorian Liguor Licences as at 31 Oct 2025

Liquor Licences By Licence Category

Licence Category
General
General Licence - Ordinary Trading Hours

General Licence - Trading to 12 Midnight
General Licence - Trading to 1am

Late night (general)
Late night (general) Licence - Trading to 2am

Late night (general) Licence - Trading to 3am

Late night (general) Licence - Trading to 4am

Late night (general) Licence - Trading to 5am

Late night (general) Licence - Trading to 6am

Late night (general) Licence - Trading to 7am

Late night (general) Licence - Trading 24 Hours x 365 days

Late night (general) Licence - Airport 24 Hours (Base & LN Hours)

On-premises
On-Premises Licence - Ordinary Trading Hours

On-Premises Licence - Trading to 12 Midnight
On-Premises Licence - Trading to 1am

Late night (on-premises)
Late night (on-premises) Licence - Trading to 2am

Late night (on-premises) Licence - Trading to 3am
Late night (on-premises) Licence - Trading to 4am
Late night (on-premises) Licence - Trading to 5am
Late night (on-premises) Licence - Trading to 6am

Late night (on-premises) Licence - Trading to 7am

Page 1 of 3
Printed on: 02 November 2025

Metropolitan

989
320

61

608

360

155

33

67

90

1,520
554

98

868

282
16

174

12

31

22

Regional
Victoria

1,058
360

41

657

83
10

47

20

513
265

32

216

36

23

Other *

0
0

0

_ o
a State
Gavernment t

Total

2,047
680

102

1,265

443
15

202

11

53

68

92

2,033
819

130

1,084

318
20

197

13

37

24

Justice
and Community
Safety



GPO Box 4356, Melbourne VIC 3001
1300 182 457
Liquor.vic.gov.au

Liquor Control Victoria

Victorian Liquor Licences as at 31 Oct 2025

Regional
Licence Category Metropolitan Victoria Other*  Total
Late night (on-premises) Licence - Trading 24 Hours x 365 days 23 0 0 23
LATE NIGHT (ON-PREMISES) LICENCE - AIRPORT 24 HOURS 2 0 0 2
Restaurant and cafe 5,270 1,274 0 6,544
Restaurant & Cafe - Ordinary Trading Hours 3,076 819 0 3,895
Restaurant & Cafe - Trading to 12 Midnight 255 46 0 301
Restaurant & Cafe - Trading to 1am 1,833 407 0 2,240
Restaurant & Cafe - Trading to 2am 11 1 0 12
Restaurant & Cafe - Trading to 3am 54 1 0 55
Restaurant & Cafe - Trading to 4am 9 0 0 9
Restaurant & Cafe - Trading to 5am 13 0 0 13
Restaurant & Cafe - Trading to 7am 3 0 0 3
Restaurant & Cafe - Trading 24 Hours x 365 days 16 0 0 16
Packaged liquor 1,598 699 0 2,297
Packaged Liquor - Ordinary Trading Hours 1,456 607 0 2,063
Packaged Liquor - Early opening 14 32 0 46
Packaged Liquor - Christmas/Good Friday 54 38 0 92
Packaged Liquor - Trading to 12 Midnight 11 0 0 11
Packaged Liquor - Trading to 1lam 1 0 0 1
Packaged Liquor (Large) - Ordinary Trading Hours 61 22 0 83
Packaged Liquor (Large) - Early opening 1 0 0 1
Remote Seller's Licence 753 203 0 956
Remote Seller's - Ordinary Trading Hours 752 201 0 953
Remote Seller's - Early opening 1 1 0 2
Remote Seller's Licence 0 1 0 1

Page 2 of 3
Printed on: 02 November 2025

ORIA | Justice
vt and Community
Government t Safety



Liquor Control Victoria

1300 182 457
Liquor.vic.gov.au

Victorian Liquor Licences as at 31 Oct 2025

Late night (packaged)

Late night (packaged liquor) Licence - Trading to 2am 1 0
Late night (packaged liquor) Licence - Airport 24 Hours 1 0
Full Club 344 358
Full Club Licence 344 358
Restricted Club 379 373
Restricted Club Licence 379 373
Pre-retail 160 30
Pre-retail Licence 160 30
Producer's Licence 404 671
Producer's Licence 404 671
Renewable Limited 2,410 1,722
Limited Licence 2,410 1,722
BYO Permit 479 211
BYO Permit 479 211

1,158
1,158

GPO Box 4356, Melbourne VIC 3001

702
702

752
752

1,348
1,348

1,075
1,075

4,134
4,134

690
690

Department of Justice regions:

Metropolitan
Regional
Other

Licence Types

BYO Permits
Licences

Page 3 of 3
Printed on: 02 November 2025

Eastern, North Western, and Southern
Barwon South West, Gippsland, Grampians, Hume, and Loddon Mallee
geographic non-specific licences, e.g pre-retail wholesalers

allow for the consumption of alcohol on-premises, but no sales
authorise the sale (and consumption) of alcohol in accordance with the licence conditions

ORIA
Ga\l!mmaM

Justice
and Community
Safety



