Liquor Control Victoria

Victorian Liquor Licences as at 31 Oct 2025

Licence Category	Metropolitan	Regional Victoria	Other *	Total
General Gategory	989	1,058	0	2,047
General Licence - Ordinary Trading Hours	320	360	0	680
General Licence - Trading to 12 Midnight	61	41	0	102
General Licence - Trading to 1am	608	657	0	1,265
Late night (general)	360	83	0	443
Late night (general) Licence - Trading to 2am	5	10	0	15
Late night (general) Licence - Trading to 3am	155	47	0	202
Late night (general) Licence - Trading to 4am	8	3	0	11
Late night (general) Licence - Trading to 5am	33	20	0	53
Late night (general) Licence - Trading to 6am	1	0	0	1
Late night (general) Licence - Trading to 7am	67	1	0	68
Late night (general) Licence - Trading 24 Hours x 365 days	90	2	0	92
Late night (general) Licence - Airport 24 Hours (Base & LN Hours)	1	0	0	1
On-premises	1,520	513	0	2,033
On-Premises Licence - Ordinary Trading Hours	554	265	0	819
On-Premises Licence - Trading to 12 Midnight	98	32	0	130
On-Premises Licence - Trading to 1am	868	216	0	1,084
Late night (on-premises)	282	36	0	318
Late night (on-premises) Licence - Trading to 2am	16	4	0	20
Late night (on-premises) Licence - Trading to 3am	174	23	0	197
Late night (on-premises) Licence - Trading to 4am	12	1	0	13
Late night (on-premises) Licence - Trading to 5am	31	6	0	37
Late night (on-premises) Licence - Trading to 6am	2	0	0	2
Late night (on-premises) Licence - Trading to 7am	22	2	0	24

Page 1 of 3

Printed on: 02 November 2025



Liquor Control Victoria

Victorian Liquor Licences as at 31 Oct 2025

Licence Category	Metropolitan	Regional Victoria	Other *	Total
Late night (on-premises) Licence - Trading 24 Hours x 365 days	23	0	0	23
LATE NIGHT (ON-PREMISES) LICENCE - AIRPORT 24 HOURS	2	0	0	2
Restaurant and cafe	5,270	1,274	0	6,544
Restaurant & Cafe - Ordinary Trading Hours	3,076	819	0	3,895
Restaurant & Cafe - Trading to 12 Midnight	255	46	0	301
Restaurant & Cafe - Trading to 1am	1,833	407	0	2,240
Restaurant & Cafe - Trading to 2am	11	1	0	12
Restaurant & Cafe - Trading to 3am	54	1	0	55
Restaurant & Cafe - Trading to 4am	9	0	0	9
Restaurant & Cafe - Trading to 5am	13	0	0	13
Restaurant & Cafe - Trading to 7am	3	0	0	3
Restaurant & Cafe - Trading 24 Hours x 365 days	16	0	0	16
Packaged liquor	1,598	699	0	2,297
Packaged Liquor - Ordinary Trading Hours	1,456	607	0	2,063
Packaged Liquor - Early opening	14	32	0	46
Packaged Liquor - Christmas/Good Friday	54	38	0	92
Packaged Liquor - Trading to 12 Midnight	11	0	0	11
Packaged Liquor - Trading to 1am	1	0	0	1
Packaged Liquor (Large) - Ordinary Trading Hours	61	22	0	83
Packaged Liquor (Large) - Early opening	1	0	0	1
Remote Seller's Licence	753	203	0	956
Remote Seller's - Ordinary Trading Hours	752	201	0	953
Remote Seller's - Early opening	1	1	0	2
Remote Seller's Licence	0	1	0	1

Page 2 of 3

Printed on: 02 November 2025



GPO Box 4356, Melbourne VIC 3001 1300 182 457 Liquor.vic.gov.au

Victorian Liquor Licences as at 31 Oct 2025

Licence Category	Metropolitan	Regional Victoria	Other *	Total
Late night (packaged)	2	0	0	2
Late night (packaged liquor) Licence - Trading to 2am	1	0	0	1
Late night (packaged liquor) Licence - Airport 24 Hours	1	0	0	1
Full Club	344	358	0	702
Full Club Licence	344	358	0	702
Restricted Club	379	373	0	752
Restricted Club Licence	379	373	0	752
Pre-retail Pre-retail	160	30	1,158	1,348
Pre-retail Licence	160	30	1,158	1,348
Producer's Licence	404	671	0	1,075
Producer's Licence	404	671	0	1,075
Renewable Limited	2,410	1,722	2	4,134
Limited Licence	2,410	1,722	2	4,134
BYO Permit	479	211	0	690
BYO Permit	479	211	0	690
Total Permits & Licences	14,950	7,231	1,160	23,341

Explanatory Notes	
Department of Justice regions:	
Metropolitan	Eastern, North Western, and Southern
Regional	Barwon South West, Gippsland, Grampians, Hume, and Loddon Mallee
Other	geographic non-specific licences, e.g pre-retail wholesalers
Licence Types	
BYO Permits	allow for the consumption of alcohol on-premises, but no sales
Licences	authorise the sale (and consumption) of alcohol in accordance with the licence conditions

Page 3 of 3

Printed on: 02 November 2025

